
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 

Requested Board Meeting Date: 8/20/18 ------------

Title: Request for Property Tax Exemption Redemption of Waivers 

Introduction/Background: 

Under A.RS. § 42-11153(A) a qualifying taxpayer otherwise entitled to a property tax exemption waives the 
exemption if the taxpayer fails to file a required affidavit or furnish other required evidence between the first 
Monday in January and March 1 of each year. Under A.R.S. § 42-11153(8) the qualifying taxpayer may petition 
the Pima County Board of Supervisors to redeem the waiver of the tax exemption. The qualifying taxpayer may 
have the waiver redeemed by the Pima County Board of Supervisors at any regular meeting. The petition to 
redeem waiver must be submitted before any tax payment due date for the tax year in which the taxpayer is 
requesting waiver redemption. 

Discussion: 

Personal and/or non-profit organizations have filed a petition requesting a redemption of waiver of tax 
exemption. 

Conclusion: 

Approval of the waivers would allow the taxpayer to apply for a tax exemption with the Pima County 
Assessor. 

Recommendation: 

Approve petitions for Property Tax Exemption Redemption of Waivers. 

Fiscal Impact: 
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TAX YEAR 2018 PERSONAL EXEMPTIONS (DISABLED/WIDOW/WIDOWER) 

Tax Parcel No. Tax Payer Name 
101162840 WANDA COLLINS 

101231400 DIANNE WORTLEY 

105050070 JACK E CROY SR 

106042180 ROSA MARIA ARMENDARIZ 

108163580 HIAM INNABI 

110161770 KATHY MAYER 

114551260 MICHAEL BOA 

115121230 GILBERT R ALARCON 

116172170 WENCESLAO LOPEZ 

116180860 ANA M YANEZ 

117021800 SANDRA CASON 

121063610 DOUG SORSEN 

127040560 PATRICIA ANN FLANDERS 

127041390 KENNETH LEWIS HANSON 

129122260 MARTIN LARIOS 

130056640 MARYLOU JACQUEZ 

130110750 LYNNE C FEHLIMAN 

130150970 JOHN W FISHER Ill 

133102400 BETTY VAN DAHM 

133270280 YOLANDA CARTAYA 

133412440 PAULA L HELLSTEN 

133421220 LISA SCHULTZ 

133482170 MARY KIRSCHNER 

133516450 COLLEEN PENCE 

133530430 MARLIN JAMESON 

134242420 FLORINE C NOGALES 

136010090 JOSEPH M WEATHERWAX SR 

136011790 JUDITH DUNKER 

136031030 ADONNA E TYRA & PAMELA KAY HESKETI 

136285850 MARY HELEN OUELLETIE 

136310260 CREO RULE 

136310260 PATRICIA LIMBERG~ 

136384720 CLAUDETIE LINKE 

136418540 JAMES WILLIFORD 

137050770 CARMELA PATRICIA DEBACA 

137071620 ALFREDO R VARGAS 

137080950 ALEJANDRA CHAVEZ PEREZ 

137294130 JULIUS ANGUIANO 

138072590 MARGARET DYKMAN 

138341340 RAMON BRACAMONTE 

140417290 NATHANIEL MITCHELL 

141137620 LINDA GAMEZ 

205381110 CURTIS ENGLISH 

208111710 JACKIE SERVIS 

209290400 PAMELA ALMANZAR 
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TAX YEAR 2018 PERSONAL EXEMPTIONS (DISABLED/WIDOW/WIDOWER) 

210271260 JAY PUGH 

210543100 WILLAN TIMOTHY 

210545890 MARVIN RICH 

213121000 MICHELLE MASION 

217310420 RAMON MIRANDA 

217573900 JOHN MANNING 

224382660 LUCILA CUSTODIO 

224471630 EMILY LEMASTERS 

225024610 EILEEN HARDWARE 

225192070 GERALDINE M CLARK 

303411120 MICHAELE SALAY 

303490600 EVELYN VOESACK 

304273940 JOSEPHINE SALMON 

304684780 CLEWORTH B EDGAR 

305121650 LYNDA OWENS 

306203330 DONALD MURDOCK 

10407001A CHARLOTIE DESMARAIS 

10612171A NORMA RAGELS 

10706014G SHIRLEY MCWILLIAMS 

11604079A CHRIS HUTIER 

13340001C WILLIAM KELLERMAN 

13626033A GEORGE HURD 

13822013L ANA HERNANDEZ 

20908035H SANDRA RICE 

21319042C ROGER ERWIN 

21428038C GILBERT RAMOS 

22206065P ROBERT L HOYT 

30303033C MARY CAROLYN scan 
305040438 ROBERT BECHTEL 

30526180A ARMIDA SMITH 

30620390A MICHAEL A JACOBSON 
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TAX YEAR 2018 NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION EXEMPTIONS 

Tax Parcel No. Tax Payer Name 
110070320 MANOR GLENN TR 

115160510 MOTHERS AGAINST DRUNK DRIVING (MADD) 

119045000 INTERNATIONAL CHURCH OF THE FOURSQUARE GOSPEL 

121030630 EDUCATIONAL IMPACT 

121071250 EDUCATIONAL IMPACT 

134251980 FILIPINO AMERICAN CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP OF TUCSON 

134251990 FILIPINO AMERICAN CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP OF TUCSON 

210240270 ANIMALS CRUSADERS OF AZ 

303716440 MINISTERIO CRISTIANO NUEVA ESPERANZA 

11708292A BRAVO BASE & HMS FASTENERS 

12103062A EDUCATIONAL IMPACT 

12107124B EDUCATIONAL IMPACT 

12107126A EDUCATIONAL IMPACT 

12107138A EDUCATIONAL IMPACT 
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